

Hollywood Volunteer Rescue Squad

43256 Rescue Lane • Post Office Box 79 Hollywood, MD 20636-079 301-373-3131 • FAX 301-373-2033



October 13, 2020

To Whom it May Concern,

In response to the St. Mary's County Government's efforts to supplement and assist EMS volunteers with EMS response, the Hollywood Volunteer Rescue Squad is requesting staffing assistance.

We are requesting two (2) EMTs five (5) days a week, 12 hours a day, schedule to be during the day but various days of the week depending on HVRS staffing. We will assist in this partnership by providing authorization for the additional staff to operate the Hollywood Volunteer Rescue Squads ambulance while on duty. Hollywood is also willing to up staffing to help the needs of the county.

April Johnson President Hollywood Volunteer Rescue Squad 301-536-3055